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Mr Frank O'gorman Estimate

6 Eddeys Lane Estimate Date:
Headley Down Account No:
Bordon Order Ref:
Hampshire Estimate Valid to:
GU358HU

Mobile: 07410955305

Registration Make & Model Chassis Number
DKO08 YBS Fiat Sedici TSMFYB61S00183786
Engine No Engine Code Key Code Fuel Type

Diesel

182444

28/01/2019
0,G001

29/03/2019

Mileage

Technician

Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose. Refill Brake Fluid Reservoir Pressure Bleed Hydraulic Brake System (if Required). Remove And Replace Rear
Brake Hose. Refill Brake Fluid Reservoir Pressure Bleed Hydraulic Brake System (if Required). Remove And Replace O/s Rear Tyre. Remove And
Replace Lhf Front Shock Absorber. Remove And Replace O/s And N/s Rear Coil Springs. Remove And Replace Osf Lower Suspension Arm. Carry
Out Front Wheel Alignment Service. Carry Out Adjustment (if Applicable To This Vehicle Model) To Front Toe Angles To Within Manufacturers

Specification(s) And Recommendations.
Investigate Engine Oil Leak. Carry Out Engine Area(s) Degrease. Carry Out Visual Inspection.

Customer Notes:

Parts Eco WGrip dB Part No. Qty Unit

Rear Brake Hose Oe Brembo 2 28.65
Fuchs Maintain Dot 4 Universal Brake And Clutch Fluid 1 Litre BFLUID .25 4.99
Universal Workshop Lubricants HANDY 1 2.25
Wurth Brake Cleaner Plus 500ml BRAKE 1 3.95
Tr13 Rubber Tyre Valve VALVE 1 2.00
Bosch Aluminium Wheel Balance Per Wheel ALUBAL 1 4.50
Environmental Tyre Casing Disposal Charge (Each) ENVIROTYRE 1 2.00
205/60R16 MAXXIS HP5 92V C A 70 1 52.58
Front Shock Absorber OE SACHS 1 69.65
Rear Coil Spring Oe Sacs Lhr 1 60.21
Rear Coil Spring Oe Sacs Rhr 1 60.21
RHF Lower Suspension Arm Oe Delphi 1 56.98
Labour Qty Unit
B1.2034 Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose LHR 1.10 60.00
B1.2034 Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose RHR 1.10 60.00
T2.2100 Tyre Installation O/s Rear Tyre 1 0.00
S4.3201 Remove And Replace Front Shock Absorber 1.85 60.00

INSTITUTE ormee
MOTOR INDUSTRY

Sub Total
57.30
1.25
2.25
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2.00
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56.98

Sub Total
66.00
66.00

0.00
111.00
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R.12000 Remove And Replace O/s Rear Coil Spring
R.12001 Remove And Replace N/s Rear Coil Spring

S3.2001 Remove And Replace Lower Suspension Arm RHF

W1.2001 Hoffmann Megaplan Ecoline Wheel Alignment Service

E0.10299 Carry Out Engine Oil Leak Inspection

- Degrease Engine Area(S)

Estimate 182444

Estimate Date: 28/01/2019

Account No: 0,G001

Order Ref:

Estimate Valid to: 29/03/2019
.85 60.00 51.00
85 60.00 51.00
.95 60.00 57.00
1 33.29 33.29
0.50 60.00 30.00
0 0.00 0.00

More Information About Our Services We Offer Including Our Business Terms And Conditions Can Be Found By Visiting

bteautomotive.co.uk

+

| agree to pay for all work and parts required for the repairs described above at your
retail charge. It is understood that any estimate given is provisional and all repairs are
undertaken on a cash basis unless prior arrangements for credit have been approved.
Any additional work found to be necessary must be authorised by myself prior to
commencement. All goods shall remain the property of the seller until paid for in full.

| have read and accept your terms and conditions.

Nothing herein is designed to nor will it affect a customers statutory rights

Signed Date

INSTITUTE ormee
MOTOR INDUSTRY

Labour

Parts

SubTotal

VAT (20%)
Estimate Total

465.29
372.88
838.17
167.64
1,005.81



