## BTE AUTOMOTIVE LTD

Unit 34 & 44 Woolmer Trading Estate, Bordon, Hampshire, GU35 9QF



- Ø bteautomotive.co.uk
- service@bteautomotive.co.uk

Vat No: 544234460 Ltd Company No: 5031357





Mr Frank O'gorman	Estimate	182444
6 Eddeys Lane	Estimate Date:	28/01/2019
Headley Down	Account No:	O,G001
Bordon	Order Ref:	
Hampshire	Estimate Valid to:	29/03/2019
GU358HU		
Mobile: 07410955305		

Registration	Make & Model	Chassis Number		Mileage
DK08 YBS	Fiat Sedici	TSMFYB61S00183786		
Engine No	Engine Code	Key Code	Fuel Type	Technician
			Diesel	

Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose. Refill Brake Fluid Reservoir Pressure Bleed Hydraulic Brake System (if Required). Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose. Refill Brake Fluid Reservoir Pressure Bleed Hydraulic Brake System (if Required). Remove And Replace O/s Rear Tyre. Remove And Replace Lhf Front Shock Absorber. Remove And Replace O/s And N/s Rear Coil Springs. Remove And Replace Osf Lower Suspension Arm. Carry Out Front Wheel Alignment Service. Carry Out Adjustment (if Applicable To This Vehicle Model) To Front Toe Angles To Within Manufacturers Specification(s) And Recommendations.

Investigate Engine Oil Leak. Carry Out Engine Area(s) Degrease. Carry Out Visual Inspection.

Customer Notes:

Parts	Eco WGrip dB	Part No.	Qty	Unit	D	Sub Total
Rear Brake Hose Oe Brembo			2	28.65		57.30
Fuchs Maintain Dot 4 Universal Brake And Clutch Fluid 1	Litre	BFLUID	.25	4.99		1.25
Universal Workshop Lubricants		HANDY	1	2.25		2.25
Wurth Brake Cleaner Plus 500ml		BRAKE	1	3.95		3.95
Tr13 Rubber Tyre Valve		VALVE	1	2.00		2.00
Bosch Aluminium Wheel Balance Per Wheel		ALUBAL	1	4.50		4.50
Environmental Tyre Casing Disposal Charge (Each)		ENVIROTYRE	1	2.00		2.00
205/60R16 MAXXIS HP5 92V	C A 70		1	52.58		52.58
Front Shock Absorber OE SACHS			1	69.65		69.65
Rear Coil Spring Oe Sacs Lhr			1	60.21		60.21
Rear Coil Spring Oe Sacs Rhr			1	60.21		60.21
RHF Lower Suspension Arm Oe Delphi			1	56.98		56.98

Labour	Qty	Unit	D	Sub Total
B1.2034 Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose LHR	1.10	60.00		66.00
B1.2034 Remove And Replace Rear Brake Hose RHR	1.10	60.00		66.00
T2.2100 Tyre Installation O/s Rear Tyre	1	0.00		0.00
S4.3201 Remove And Replace Front Shock Absorber	1.85	60.00		111.00



## BTE AUTOMOTIVE LTD

Unit 34 & 44 Woolmer Trading Estate, Bordon, Hampshire, GU35 9QF



- Ø bteautomotive.co.uk
- service@bteautomotive.co.uk

Vat No: 544234460 Ltd Company No: 5031357





Mr Frank O'gorman	Estimate	182444
6 Eddeys Lane	Estimate Date:	28/01/2019
Headley Down	Account No:	O,G001
Bordon	Order Ref:	
Hampshire	Estimate Valid to:	29/03/2019
GU358HU		
Mobile: 07410955305		

R.12000 Remove And Replace O/s Rear Coil Spring	.85	60.00	51.00
R.12001 Remove And Replace N/s Rear Coil Spring	.85	60.00	51.00
S3.2001 Remove And Replace Lower Suspension Arm RHF	.95	60.00	57.00
W1.2001 Hoffmann Megaplan Ecoline Wheel Alignment Service	1	33.29	33.29
Eo.10299 Carry Out Engine Oil Leak Inspection	0.50	60.00	30.00
- Degrease Engine Area(S)	0	0.00	0.00

More Information About Our Services We Offer Including Our Business Terms And Conditions Can Be Found By Visiting bteautomotive.co.uk

+

I agree to pay for all work and parts required for the repairs described above at your retail charge. It is understood that any estimate given is provisional and all repairs are undertaken on a cash basis unless prior arrangements for credit have been approved. Any additional work found to be necessary must be authorised by myself prior to commencement. All goods shall remain the property of the seller until paid for in full. I have read and accept your terms and conditions. Nothing herein is designed to nor will it affect a customers statutory rights

Nothing herein is designed to nor will it affect a custome	
Signed Date	

Labour	465.29
Parts	372.88
SubTotal	838.17
VAT (20%)	167.64
Estimate Total	1,005.81

